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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

mystery_mod. lha

Chrome. lha
Electricalecst.lha
FinalAbsolutio.lha
Impossible. lha
Multiscanner.lha
Plasmarized.lha
Small.lha
Stencilvectors. lha
Tribbletrouble.lha

Franticparty.lha
Miracleintro.lha
ULAW2IFF.1zh

1001lstolenidea.lha
Strangeballs.lha
Tropicalsunset.lha
AmigaEMS. lha

.01
XSB.lha

mcbbsl3. lha
Ered.lha
Vectoria.lha
Chipper_Tune04.lha
ScenelLyricsCpr.lha

WBGaugel2.lha

CBurner2.lha

mods/boing

demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/ funet

demo/funet
demo/funet
mus/edit

demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
misc/emu

util/blank
comm/bbs

mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet

util/wb

demo/ funet
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Files uploaded the month Jun 92, empty line = new day

help

71K 526xMod from the Boing collection

156K
139K
203K
95K
140K
58K
86K
103K
85K

74K
29K
27K
98K
153K
102K
33K
38K
19K
91K
80K
100K
114K

8K

10K

526+xDemo by Chrome

526+Electrical Ecstasy by Amaze
526+The Final Absolution by Amaze
526+«Impossible Playfields by SAE
526«Multiscanner by Spreadpoint
526xPlasmarized by Gemini

526+Small by Spreadpoint

526xStencil Vectors by Benny Boys
526+Total Triple Trouble by Rebels

526xFrantic Party by Alpha Flight

526+«Miracle by Sonic

526+Convert Sparc ULAW to Amiga IFF 8SVX

526%1001 Stolen Ideas by Airwalk
526xStrange Balls by Paradox
526xTropical Sunset by The Silents

526+Utility program for bridgeboard users.

V1l <

526xDocs & examples of new library standard

526+xPersonal BBS system,

526+Module
526«Module

527+Module

527«Module

527«Adds a ’'fuel guage’

527xIntro by Classic

shareware

to Workbench drawers.
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Trilogy.lha

JaguarxJz220.txt
gotta_swing.lzh
Coppermaster.lha
Fractalfrenzy.lha
Greensurprise.lha
Livingdead. lha

romance.lha

Agile.lha
Alight.lha
Anarchy.lha
Atron.lha

Ccs_intro.lha

Cebit90.1ha

Red Secto

Champs.lha

Constipation.lha
Dualcrw2.lha
Erazorhead. lha

Forest.lha
Goonies.lha
Oracle.lha

Packintro.lha

Sonic.lha

Starvexintro.lha
.1lha
.lha

VFactry?2
VFactry4
dctv_dpa.
Jjpg2dct?
24bittls
bchprolb.
makeanim.

lha

.lha
.lha

lha
lha

mmadpro. lha

BladswedeRemix.lha

splitlzh.

p_writer.

beckermakelink.lha

pm.lha

resanalyzer.lha

backcoupling.lha

atap.lha

C

lha

dviz2tty.lha

finkelshelltoo.lha

911.1lha
dugger.lh

GlobalEffect.txt

a

demo/funet

docs/rview
mods/rated
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
mods/pop

demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet

demo/funet
demo/ funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/funet
demo/ funet
gfx/board
gfx/board
gfx/conv

gfx/conv

gfx/conv

gfx/conv

mods/funet

misc/unix
text/edit
util/misc

util/moni
util/moni

gfx/misc
text/misc
text/tex
util/cli

mods/misc
mods/rated

docs/rview

38K

8K
47K
160K
114K
176K
126K
103K

18K
107K
72K
85K
63K
231K

89K
71K
16K
129K
146K
90K
32K
53K
67K
28K
24K
17K
79K
58K
120K
83K
14K
107K
86K

1K

68K

4K

10K
21K

23K
109K
56K
18K

272K
38K

5K

527+«Intro by Trilogy

527+«Games: Jaguar XJ220

527+Soundtracker mod from boing

527xCopper Master by Angels

527«Fractal Frenzy by Accession

527+«Green Surprise by Scoopex

527xReturn of the Living Dead by Accession
527+Synthpoprock by Echo 3:15 *xxx%

527xIntro by Agile

527+«Intro by Ackerlight

527xIntro by Anarchy

527+«Demo by Atron

527xIntro by Defjam + CCS

527xCebit Demo 90 (Revenge of Babbnaasen) by

527xIntro by The Champs
527xConstipation by Prologic
527+«Trainer Intro by Dual Crew
527«Erazorhead by Razor 1911

527+«Forest by Kent Team

527+«Intro by Goonies

527+«Intro by Oracle

527«Pack Intro by Dazzle

527+xBBS Intro by Sonic

527xStarvex by Razor 1911

527+«Intro by Vision Factory

527+Intro by Vision Factory

527+«Shows how to use DPaint for DCTV
527«Converts JPEG images to DCTV format
527xVarious image conversions

527+«DCTV image converter

527xAnimation compressor with DCTV support
527+«REXX script writer for ADPro
527xModule

528%Splits archives in 720K pieces

528xText editor, extra features v3.3

528xReplace 0S20 Makelink wvl.1

528+System monitor v37.8
528+xResident modules monitor v2.2

528+sim of screen-camera-backcoupling
528+Convert adobe fonts from Mac/PC
528«Converts TeX DVI output to ASCII
528x4 small tools by Andy Finkel

528+An ST/NT/PT module
528%By Panther, M. 2:15 %%

529xGames: Global Effect
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eq.lha

labyrint.lha
chrush.lha
jbrown.lzh
SatansPark.lha

Zine8.lha
M_O_N.1lzh
Galaxy2.1lzh
Blue3.lha
Dragnet.lzh
Gummisnoppis.lzh

realtimesl.lha
dlCar.lha
dlWheel. lha
d2room. lha
easyhead. lha
Glasshead.lha
headmorph. lha
realtimes2.lha
spruce.lha
texturesl.lha
dctvr3dlib. lha
harlegr3dlib.lha
vd2001r3dlib.lha
HeadAnim. lha
dlinfo.lha
handpic.lha
headpic.lha
roompics.lha
sprucepic.lha
wavepic.lha

Breakdo3.lha
DemonsRevenge. lha

jagmods.lzh
demosongl.lha

GfxBaseX1ll.txt

DAJ_Jun92_IFF.lha

mods/boing

mods/boing
mods/misc
mods/misc
pix/anim

mods/boing
mods/pop
mods/pro
mods/rated
mods/rated
mods/rated

gfx/3d
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
gfx/board
gfx/board
gfx/board
pix/anim
pix/real3
pix/real3
pix/real3
pix/real3
pix/real3
pix/real3

mods/funet
mods/demo

mods/misc
mods/rated

docs/rview

pix/misc

208K

86K
106K
274K
330K

59K
68K
102K
57K
70K
102K

139K
53K
86K
184K
4K
42K
57K
109K
104K
219K
8K
2K
2K
214K
90K
121K
86K
238K
97K
118K

68K

44K

286K
47K

8K

339K

529xMod from the Boing collection

529«Mod from the Boing collection
529%xAn ST/NT/PT module
529xSoundtracker mod from boing
529xUnusual anim by Joseph Norman

529«Mod from the
529xNoisetracker
529xA Protracker
529%By (KGB)

529«A Protracker
529«A Protracker

Boing collection

Mod from boing archive
mod from boing archive
mod from boing archive
mod from boing archive

529xTimes font for use with Real 3D
529xCar scene with texture maps, Real3D
529xBicycle wheel scene. Real3D
529xFurniture set for Real 3D

529xHuman head object for Real 3D
529+«Glassy head Real 3D scene

529«Real 3D key frames for a morph anim
529xFonts for use with Real 3D

529xDemo how to simulate nature in Real 3D
529«Various IFF texture maps for tracing
529%DCTV library for Real 3D

529«Harlequin library for Real 3D
529%xVT2001 support for Real 3D

529x3D animation using moprhing, Real3D
529«Rendering of bicycle wheel scene
529«Robot hand rendered with Real 3D
529«Glass hand rendered with Real 3D
529xRoom scene images rendered with Real 3D
529xSpruce tree rendered with Real 3D
529xWater surface rendered with Real 3D

529xModule
2:20 **x%

529+«Demosound mod

529«Soundtracker mod from boing

529«xModule -1 =
530xGraphics: GfxBase X11 X server
530+«Digital arts journal in image form
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